
GOVERNMENT ON NATIONAL CAPITAL TERRITORY OF DELHI
DIRECTORATE OF EDUCATION: SPORTS BRANCH

CHHATRASAL STADIUM: MODEL TOWN, DELHI-I 10009

No. DE-41/2016/Sports/ J I. $'q~r ,6643 Dated: 29.11.2016

CORRIGENDUM

Sub: - Inter Zonal Handball Tournament in Under-t4 & 17 vears (Bovs & Girls) for Delhi school
students.

In partial modification of this office circular no.14663-14712 dated 16.11.2016 on

the subject cited above. the revised Handball fixture is enclosed herewith for information.

'>'11,1"

Copy forwarded to the:-

I. All Spl. DEs.
2. All Addl. DEs
3. All RDEs
4. All DDEs
5. All ADEs
6. All EOs
7. All SPEs
8. All HOSs
9. PS to Secy. (Edn.)
10. PS to Direetor (Edn.)

~ (IT) with the request to place the circular on website.



1 Zone 10
2 Bye 9:00 AM

3 Zone 16 11:00 AM 06-12-2016

4 Zone 05 03-12-2016 10:00 AM

5 Zone 07 11:00 AM 07-12-2016

6 Zone 13 03-12-2016 9:00AM
7 Zone 15 11:45 AM 06-12-2016
8 Zone 29 03-12-2012 10:00 AM

9 Zone 22 11 :45 AM 08-12-2016

10 Zone 08 03-11-2016 9:45 AM
11 Zone 09 12:30 AM 06-12-2016
12 Zone 02 03-12-2016 10:00 AM
13 Zone 12 12:30 AM 07-12-2016
14 Zone 24 03-12-2016 9:45AM
15 Bye 06-12-2016
16 Zone 20 FINAL
17 Zone 21 9:00 AM 1:30 PM
18 Zone 26 05-12-2016 11:30AM

09-12-2016
19 Zone 28 9:00 AM 06-12-2016
20 Zone 04 05-12-2016 9:00AM

21 Zone 14 11:00 AM 07-12-2016

22 Zone 25 05-12-2016 11:30 AM
23 Zone 27 11:00 AM 06-12-2016
24 Zone 03 05-12-2016
25 Zone 23 11:45AM 10:00 AM

26 Zone 01 05-12-2016 12:30 AM 08-12-2016

27 Zone 11 11:45 AM 06-12-2016
28 Zone 19 05-12-2016 9:00 AM
29 Zone 06 12:30 PM 07-12-2016
30 Zone 17 05-12-2016 12:30 AM
31 Bye 06-12-2016
32 Zone 18

• All participating team shall report at the tournament venue 30 min, before the schedule time in proper kit along with chest nos.
• List of the Players of team should be submitted to ground incharge having all particulars.

(Name, father name, School, class/seclion, Adm.No. And D.O.B) of Player as per school record.
• The Ground in-charge has all right to change schedule under"unforeseen circumstance.
• Hard line match will be Playe:p last day Srd & 4th Place on 09-12-2016, 1000PM ct Tcurnament .
• All playermust have their identi rd verified from school principal andzone convenerlsecreatry d 'n9 their matches.

~~- ~ </SMT.ASHAA RWAL OP:SiNGH 5HI~ NDHU
(DOESPORTS)0 G.SECRETARY HANDBALLCOACH INCHARGE HAND8A L TOURNAMENT

9891638089 9891945244 9868333300,9911673300

Government of NeT Delhi Directorate of Education (Sports Branch)
Inter Zonal Senior Girls (U-19) Hand Ball Tournament 2016-2017

Venue: Sarvodaya Vidyalaya
FU Block, Pitampura, Delhi
HAND BALL FIXTURE



9:00AM

11:00 AM 09-12-2016
07-12-2016 10:00 AM

11:00 AM 10-12-2016

07-12-2016 9:00AM
11:45AM 09-12-2016

07-12-2012 10:00AM

11:45AM 12-12-2016

07-11-2016 9:45AM
12:30 AM 09-12-2016

07-12-2016 10:00AM
12:30AM 10-12-2016

07-12-2016 9:45AM
09-12-2016

FINAL
9:00 AM 1:30 PM

08-12-2016 11:30 AM
09-12-2016 12-12-2016

9:00AM
08-12-2016 9:00 AM

11:00 AM 10-12-2016

08-12-2016 11:30 AM
11:00 AM 09-12-2016

08-12-2016
11:45 AM 10:00 AM

08-12-2016 12:30 AM 12-12-2016

11 :45 AM 09-12-2016
08-12-2016 9:00AM
12:30 PM 10-12-2016

08-12-2016 12:30AM
09-12-2016

Govemment of NeT Delhi Directorate of Education (Sports Branch)
Inter Zonal Junior Girls (U-17) Hand Ball Tournament 2016-2017

Venue: Sarvodaya Vidyalaya
FU Block, Pitampura, Delhi
HAND BALL FIXTURE

• AU participating team shall report at the tournament venue 30 min, before the schedule time in proper kit along with chest nos.
• List of the Players of team should be submitted to ground incharge having all particulars.

(Name, father name, School, class/section, Adm.No. And 0.0.8) of Player as per school record.
• The Ground in-charge has all right to change schedule under unforeseen circumstance.
• Hard Hnematch will be played on the last day 3td & 4th Place on 12.12·2016, 1:00 PM of Tournament.
• AllplayermusthaveIh~i'id~"d verifiedf,=~zone convener'secreatryd'S'( theirmatches.

~~A RWAL ~ SHI~U
lODESPORTS)OR . ECRETARY ANDBALL~ INCHARGE HANDBJ>:LL TOURNAMENT

989163089 9891945244 9868333300,9911673300

1 Zone 18
2 Bye
3 Zone 06
4 Zone 12
5 Zone 29
6 Zone 22
7 Zone 04
8 Zone 13
9 Zone 19
10 Zone 03
11 Zone 09
12 Zone 07
13 Zone 16
14 Zone 27
15 Bye
16 Zone 20
17 Zone 17
18 Zone 26
19 Zone 24
20 Zone 11
21 Zone 08
22 Zone 25
23 Zone 02
24 Zone 14
25 Zone 23
26 Zone 05
27 Zone 28
28 Zone 01
29 Zone 21
30 Bye 15
31 Zone 10
32



Government of NCT Delhi Directorate of Education (Sports Branch)
Inter Zonal Sub Junior Girls (U-14) Hand Ball Tournament 2016-2017

Venue: Sarvodaya Vidyalaya
FU Block, Pitampura, Delhi
HAND BALL FIXTURE

• All participating team shall report at the tournament venue 30 min, before the schedule time in proper kit along with chest nos.
• List of the Players of team should be submitted to ground incharge having all particulars.
(Name, father name, School, class/section, Adm.No. And O.O.B) of Player as per school record.

• The Ground in-charge has all right to change schedule under unforeseen circumstance.
• Hard line match will be played on the last day 3rd & 4th Place on 16.12-2016, 1:00 PM ofTournament.
• All player must have their idepard verified from school principal and zone convenerlsecreatry e ring their matches.

~~~ , J- ~~I
.•. :::25iii~

SMT. SHAAGG AL ~'NGH SHI~ INDHU
(DOESPORTS)ORG. 'E RETARY ~NDBALL COACH INCHARGE HANDBA L TOURNAMENT

9891638089 9891945244 9868333300,9911673300

1 Zone 18 -====}-----i
2 Bye - f---:-",9::.::0,:-0-,::A",M"-:,

3 Zone 23 -====f-~1~1~:0~0~A~M~ 14-12-2016
4 Zone 13 - 12-12-2016

5 Zone 06 -===::::J----;~1~1i:0~0~A~M~
6 Zone 09 - 12-12-2016 f--:-:-,9:",0,:-0-::A=:;:M':-:;-J
7 Zone 26 -===:::J-l~11~:~45~A~M~ 14-12-2016
8 Zone 17 - 12-12-2012

9 Zone 01 -====f-~1~1~:4¥5~A~M~
10 Zon e 15 - 12-11-2016 1--_9::::-:,,4.::.5-,-A:::M"-,

11 Zone 19 -====f-~1~2~:3~0~A~M~ 14-12-2016
12 Zone 11 - 12-12-2016

13 Zone 24 -====f-f:1f.2~:3~0~A~M~
14 Zone 21 - 12-12-2016 9:45 AM
15 Bye -===:::J- -'~14~-~12~-~2701~6~
16 Zone 04-

17 Zone 07 -====r-i:9f.:~0~0~A~M~
18 Zone 05 - 12-12-2016

1
_--,1,-,1.:..::3:.:0,-,A.:;M"--,

19 Zone 16 -====f-i:9f.:10~0~A~M~ 14-12-2016
20 Zone 12 - 12-12-2016

21 Zone 27 -====f-~1~1~:0~0~A~M~
22 Zone 29 - 12-12-2016 11:30AM
23 Zone 22 -===:::J-l1;1~:0~0~A~M~---:-14-:"-':'12-:"--'-2-=01'-6c-'
24 Zone 02 - 12-12-2016

25 Zone 14 -====f-,~1~1~:4~5~A~M~
26 Zone 28 - 12-12-2016 f--:-,1;=2-:::3:=0-=,A:::M:::-,
27 Zone 08 -====f-,~1~1~:4~5~A~M~ 14-12-2016
28 Zone 20 - 12-12-2016

29 Zone 25 -====f-,~1~2~:3~0~P~M~
30 Bye 03 - 12-12-2016 12:30 AM
31 Zone 10 f--"14"-"1"2-"2"0:<:16"
32

10:00 AM
15-12-2016

16-12-2016
10:00 AM

10:00 AM
15-12-2016

FINAL
1:00 PM

16-12-2016
9:00 AM

15-12-2016

16-12-2016
10:00 AM

9:00AM
15-12-2016



9:00AM

11:00 AM 15-12-2016
14-12-2016 10:00 AM

11:00 AM 16-12-2016

14-12-2016 9:00AM
11:45 AM 16-12-2016

14-12-2012 1:00 M

11:45 AM 17-12-2016

14-11-2016 9:45AM
12:30AM 15-12-2016
14-12-2016 10:00 AM
12:30 AM 16-12-2016
14-12-2016 9:45AM

15-12-2016

FINAL
9:00AM 10:00 AM

14-12-2016 11:30 AM
15-12-2016 17-12-2016

9:00AM
14-12-2016 9:00AM

11:00 AM 16-12-2016

14-12-2016 11:30 AM
11:00 AM 15-12-2016
14-12-2016
11:45 AM 12:15 PM

14-12-2016 12:30 AM 17-12-2016

11:45 AM 15-12-2016
14-12-2016 9:00AM
12:30 PM 16-12-2016
14-12-2016 12:30AM

15-12-2016

Government of NeT Delhi Directorate of Education (Sports Branch)
Inter Zonal Sub Junior BOYS (U-14) Hand Ball Tournament 2016-2017

Venue: Sarvodaya Vidyalaya
FU Block, Pitampura, Delhi
HAND BALL FIXTURE

1
2
3
4
5
6
7
8
9
10
11
12
13
14
15
16
17
18
19
20
21
22
23
24
25
26
27
28
29
30
31 Bye
32 Zone 22

• All participating team shall report at the tournament venue 30 min, before the schedule time in proper kit along with chest nos.
• list of the Players of team should be submitted to ground incharge having all particulars.

(Name, father name, School, class/section, Adm.No. And D.O.B) of Player as per school record.
• The Ground in-charge has all right to change schedule under unforeseen circumstance.
• Hard line match will be played on the last day 3rd & 4th Place on 19·12.2016, 1:00 PM of Tournament.~~~jh':~:;P"~care:';fi'd ";:;r ,nd 'on, eonv,n,,/s::,t:

JI
';:~:~ matches.

(DOESPOR~;t . SECRETARY HANDBALLCOACH INCHARGE HANDB.A: L TOURNAMENT
989163089 9891945244 9868333300,9911673300

Zone 11
Bye
Zone 25
Zone 02
Zone 07
Zone 16
Zone 27
Zone 14
Zone 18
Zone 29
Zone 19
Zone 04
Zone .21
Zone 28
Bye
Zone 24
Zone 10
Zone 23
Zone 05
Zone 09
Zone 01
Zone 26
Zone 06
Zone 17
Zone 20
Zone 12
Zone 08
Zone 13
Zone 15
Zone 03


	Page 1
	Titles
	'>'11,1" 


	Page 2
	Titles
	HAND BALL FIXTURE 

	Tables
	Table 1


	Page 3
	Titles
	HAND BALL FIXTURE 

	Tables
	Table 1
	Table 2


	Page 4
	Titles
	HAND BALL FIXTURE 
	~~~ , J- ~~I 

	Images
	Image 1


	Page 5
	Titles
	HAND BALL FIXTURE 
	~~~jh':~:;P"~ care :';fi'd ";:;r ,nd 'on, eonv,n,,/s::,t:JI ';:~:~ matches. 

	Images
	Image 1

	Tables
	Table 1
	Table 2



